E	SECOND TRUST DEED		_Page 10867
THIS TRUST DEED, made KENDALL A. TATE and	this 16th ERLED H. TAIT, husban	June d and wife	, 19.89 between
as Grantor, ASPEN TITLE (CORALIE C. NEL:301)	COMPANY		
as Beneficiary, Grantor irrevocably grants, t	WITNESSETH:	,	power of sale, the property
in Klamath Co	ounty, Oregon, described as:	······································	na provinski se na provinski s Provinski se na provinski se na Provinski se na provinski se na
JERIEL DEID			

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and ell other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issuer and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of Forty three thousand five hundred forty and 00/100 (\$43,540,00)

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, psyable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereot, if not sooner paid, to be due and psyable in full full full for the date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and psyable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or illevited by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and psyable. The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

ອາ

Hil 66

solid conveyed, assigned >: ulterside by the grantor without trest theo, shall become immediately due and payable.
The obve described teel property is not currench, used for agricult is not currench, used for agricult is and the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees.
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees.
To protect preserve and maintain shid property in good condition of agreement thereon.
To comply the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees.
To comply while all carry of the security of the securit

ural, limber or grazing purposes.
(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in sup-stanting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any suportination or other agreement allocating this deed or the lien or charge thereoi! (d) reconvey, without warcanty, all or any part of the property. The granting there agreement allocating this deed or the lien or charge thereoi! (d) reconveyance may be described as the "person or person or person

Value any detail of poince of detault hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his periormance of any agreement hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an event the beneficiary at his election may proceed and payable. In such an event the beneficiary at his election may proceed the obligations secured hereby, whereupon the frustee shall execute and cause to be recorded his written notice of default and his election to sell the obligations secured hereby, whereupon the trustee shall is the time and place of sale, give notice thereol as then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.740 to 86.795.
13. Should the beneficiary of the default at any time prior to five days bedret hereols as early to the beneficiary or his successors in interest, respectively store and any to the beneficiary or his successors in interest, respectively store and any to the beneficiary or his successors in interest, respectively the arms of the terms of the point that the terms of the terms of

The detault, in which event all foreclosure proceedings shall be dismissed by the trustee. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at suction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of tact shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness thereol. Any perion, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expense of sale, in-cluding the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney, (2) to the obligation scured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust even in the subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust warplus. The process of the frustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney, (2) to the obligation scured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust even in the subsequent is the sale. , either arcels at Trustee onveying s or im-ye

Schpitz, it any, to the granter of to his successor in inferest entitled to such surplus. If any reason permitted by law beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successor is any frustee mend herein or to any successor furstee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor furstee, the latter shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, containing relevence to this trust deed and its place of record, which, when recorded in the office of the County Gleik or Recorder of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor furstee is and obligated is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or any other deed of trust or any other deed of trust or any approximation or proceeding in which generatory or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association autholized to business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliares, agants or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

	with the teneticiary and those claiming under him, that he is law- operty and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto					
The grantor covenants and agreen to that a seized in fee simple of said described teal pr	operty and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto operty and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and 00/100					
rst TRUST Deed of even date	in the sum of for of the					
42,000.00) dollars. that he will warrant and forever defend the	same against all persons wnomsoever.					
	the the above described note and this trust deed are:					
	in represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: schold or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below), natural person) are for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural natural person) are for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural schola basis being ledates, devisees, administrators, execu-					
(b) for an organization, of the purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the bunefit of an personal representatives, successors and assigns. Th personal representatives, successors and assigns.	d binds all parties herero, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu- to term baueliciary shall meen the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the diciary hermin. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the diciary hermin.					
personal representatives, successors and the second ract secured hereby, whether or not named all a bene caline gender includes the teminine and the neuter, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor	and the tangent the day and year first above written.					
ADORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever word	anty (a) or (b) is <u>Kendall</u> a					
replicable; it wanted in the Iruth-in-Landing At and I such word is defined in the Iruth-in-Landing At and I know MUST comply with the Act and Exputation by						
clasures; for this particular, use Stavens-Noss form No. 130 purchase of a divelling, use Stavens-Noss form to find his instrument in NOT to be a first lien, or is not to find his instrument in NOT to be a first lien, or la divel	OS of equivalent,					
a the Act is not required, assessed						
같은 사람이 나는 것이 가지 않는 것이 같은 것이 같이 있는 것이 있는 것이 같은 것이 없다. 나는 것이 같은 것이 없는 것이 없다.	ORS 93.490]. STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss. , 19 and					
County of Klamath June 16 , 19 89	Personally appeared					
Fersonally appealed mait and	duly sworn, did say that the former is the					
Verlee H. Idlu						
the second s	the interment was signed and					
goluntary lict the use	and each of them acknowledged and and acknowledged and deed. Robare me:					
OFFICIAL UNBLING CHANGING VO	(OFFICIAL					
Notary Public for Oregon	X'y commission expires:					
	PEQUEST FCR FULL RECONVEYANCE					
	, used only wien obligations have been paid.					
	Trustee of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said bereby are cirected, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of sereby are cirected, on payment to you of any sums deed (which are delivered to you					
trust deed have been fully pain and the second al	I evidences of indebtedness secured by and the terms of said trust deed the					
herewith together with said this day and the same. Mail recont	reyance z.kl documents to					
tion fait why equiption of the term from the term from the term of ter	19-14 - 14-14 - 14-14 - 14-14 - 14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-1					
	Beneliciary					
	ich it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made.					
Do not less or destroy this Trust Dood OP. THE NOTE whi						
De not Icse or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE whi						
TRUST DEEL)	STATE OF DREGON,					
	STATE OF DREGON, County of I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the					
TRUST DEED	STATE OF DREGON, County of I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the day of at					
TRUST DEEL)	STATE OF DREGON, County of I certify that the within instru- rent was received for record on the day of at					
TRUST DEEL (FORM No. 881) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND. CR. (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	STATE OF DREGON, County of I certify that the within instru- rent was received for record on the day of cock. M. and recorded in book/reel/volume Noon FOR pagefas document/fee/file/ instrument/microfilm No, Record of Mortgages of said County.					
TRUST DEEL (FORM No. BBI) STEVENE NEES LAW PUB. CO PORTLAND. CRE. (International Control of Contr	STATE OF DREGON, County of I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the day of					
TRUST DEED (FORM NO. 881) STEVENTE NEES LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND. (RE. (irantor Beteticinty AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO ASDEN TITTLE & ESCROM, TIC.	STATE OF DREGON, County of I certify that the within instru- rent was received for record on the day of					
TRUST DEEL (FORM No. 081) STEVENE NESS LAW PUB. CO PORTLAND. CRE. (International Control of Co	STATE OF DREGON, County of I certify that the within instru- rent was received for record on the day of at					

3

PARCEI, 1:

A tract of land situated in Section 21, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

ECHIBIT "1"

10869

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot 4; thence South along the East line of Lots 5 and 6 and 16 to the Northwest corner of Lot 5, Block 2, Williamson River Estates; thence Northeasterly along the North line of said subdivision to the Northeast corner of Lot 11, Block 1; thence Northerly and Easterly along the Westerly right of way line of Williamson River Drive to the Westerly right of way line of Highway No. 97; thence Northwesterly along said highway right of way line to the Southeast corner of Book 336, Page 17, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence South 80 degrees 32' 15" West to the Southwest corner of said deed; thence Northerly along the Westerly line of said deed, 200 feet to the Northwest corner thereof; thence North 80 degrees 32' 15" East to the Westerly right of way line of said highway; thence Northerly along said Westerly right of way line 60 feet, more or less, to the Southeast corner of Volume M-67 at page 318, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence South 80 degrees 32* 15" West 231 feet to the Southwest corner of said deed; thence North 09 degrees 27' 45" West 607.11 feet, more or less, to the North line of Section 21; thence West along said line to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a tract of land situated in Section 21, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, being more particularly

Beginning at the initial point of Williamson River Estates, a duly recorded subdivision, said initial point situated South 19 degrees 17' 35" East a distance of 1037.36 feet (South 18 degrees 49' 22" East 1038.84 feet by said plat) from the North one-fourth corner (N 1/4 of said Section 21); thence South 81 degrees 02' 30" West 172.35 feet (172.88 by said plat); thence continuing South 81 degrees 02' 30" West 80.86 feet; thence North 09 degrees 27' 45" West 365.94 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin as shown on accompanying Exhibit "A"; thence North 80 degrees U.S. Elighway 97; thence South 09 degrees 27' 45" East 10 degrees 27' 45" East said right of Way line 368.17 feet to the point of heginning, with bearings bised on Saud recorded plat.

Continued on next page

EXELIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM a tract of land situated in Government Lots 7 and 15 of Section 21, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

10870

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Williamson River Estates, a duly recorded subdivision, said point being on the Westerly line of said Lot 15; thence along the Northerly line of said subdivision, North 89 degrees 34' 45" East 329.42 feet and North 74 degrees 05' 45" East 573.78 feet to a fence corner; thence along the fence lines to be the property lines the following courses; North 08 degrees 53' 25" West 567.07 feet, North 85 degrees 27' 50" West 143.46 feet, North 77 degrees 32' 10" West 293.55 feet, North 55 degrees 21' 40" West 218.14 feet, South 71 degrees 16' 20" West 100.40 feet and South 67 degrees 57' 45" West 104 feet, more or less, to the Westerly line of said Lot 7; thence Southerly along the Westerly lines of said Government Lots 7 and 15, 849 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, with bearings based on said Williamson River Estates.

PARCEL 2:

A parcel of land situated in Section 21, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of Lot 5, Block 3, Williamson River Estates; thence Southwesterly along the Southerly boundary of said subdivision to the Southwest corner of Lot 6, Block 2; thence South along the Easterly line of Lot 17 to the Northerly line of the Williamson River; thence Northerly along said line to a point that would intersect the Easterly line of said Lot 5 if extended Southerly; thence Northerly along said line to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 3:

That certain one foot street plug along the North boundary of Crawford Way of WILLIAMSON RIVER ESTATES, in the County of Elamath, State of Gregon.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss

Filed for	record at reque	st of	spin Title Co.	the 19th day
or	June	A.D., 19 <u>89</u>	nt11:17	o'clockA.M., and duly recorded in Vol M89
		U	lfortgages	on Page <u>10867</u>
FEE	\$23.00			Evelyn Biehn - County Clerk By Deulene Multen alor
				-)